
Database Usage Report FY2005
UMFK EBSCOhost Databases by Session

Database Name Sessions Searches Total FT PDF FT HTML FT Smart Link
Academic Search Premier 6951 23409 18959 8334 10625 267
ERIC 1332 3963 163 0 163 1202
CINAHL 665 1990 57 0 57 657
Business Source Premier 305 1173 851 374 477 1
MEDLINE 263 776 12 0 12 151
Health Source: Nursing/Academic Edition 235 712 327 220 107 3
Health Source - Consumer Edition 185 739 102 30 72 0
Nursing and Allied Health Collection: Basic 184 604 206 93 113 1
MasterFILE Premier 96 134 140 27 113 3
Econlit 76 401 5 0 5 4
Primary Search 68 252 17 0 17 3
Middle Search Plus 59 183 53 5 48 0
Biomedical Reference Collection: Basic 51 169 27 13 14 0
The Serials Directory 48 161 0 0 0 0
Military & Government Collection 42 130 60 10 50 0
EBSCO Animals 37 110 22 0 22 0
MAS Ultra - School Edition 35 95 18 1 17 0
Communication & Mass Media Complete 34 70 54 28 26 0
Clinical Pharmacology 34 108 7 0 7 0
SPORTDiscus 34 106 0 0 0 9
Pre-CINAHL 33 87 0 0 0 3
Regional Business News 33 122 29 6 23 0
Agricola 31 70 0 0 0 3
Funk & Wagnalls New World Encyclopedia 30 93 12 0 12 0
American Humanities Index 19 66 0 0 0 5
GeoRef 7 46 0 0 0 0
MLA Directory of Periodicals 6 51 0 0 0 0
NoveList 4 7 0 0 0 0
MLA International Bibliography 2 18 0 0 0 0
NoveList K-8 2 9 0 0 0 0
Totals 10901 35854 21121 9141 11980 2312

*New databases in FY2004 that remained in our collection through FY2005.

FT in "Total FT", "PDF FT", and "HTML FT" refers to Full Text.
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Database Usage Report FY2005
Alphabetical List of EBSCOhost Databases used by UMFK 

Database Name Sessions Searches Total FT PDF FT HTML FT Smart Link
Academic Search Premier 6951 23409 18959 8334 10625 267
Agricola 31 70 0 0 0 3
American Humanities Index 19 66 0 0 0 5
Biomedical Reference Collection: Basic 51 169 27 13 14 0
Business Source Premier 305 1173 851 374 477 1
CINAHL 665 1990 57 0 57 657
Clinical Pharmacology 34 108 7 0 7 0
Communication & Mass Media Complete 34 70 54 28 26 0
EBSCO Animals 37 110 22 0 22 0
Econlit 76 401 5 0 5 4
ERIC 1332 3963 163 0 163 1202
Funk & Wagnalls New World Encyclopedia 30 93 12 0 12 0
GeoRef 7 46 0 0 0 0
Health Source - Consumer Edition 185 739 102 30 72 0
Health Source: Nursing/Academic Edition 235 712 327 220 107 3
MAS Ultra - School Edition 35 95 18 1 17 0
MasterFILE Premier 96 134 140 27 113 3
MEDLINE 263 776 12 0 12 151
Middle Search Plus 59 183 53 5 48 0
Military & Government Collection 42 130 60 10 50 0
MLA Directory of Periodicals 6 51 0 0 0 0
MLA International Bibliography 2 18 0 0 0 0
NoveList 4 7 0 0 0 0
NoveList K-8 2 9 0 0 0 0
Nursing and Allied Health Collection: Basic 184 604 206 93 113 1
Pre-CINAHL 33 87 0 0 0 3
Primary Search 68 252 17 0 17 3
Regional Business News 33 122 29 6 23 0
The Serials Directory 48 161 0 0 0 0
SPORTDiscus 34 106 0 0 0 9
Totals 10901 35854 21121 9141 11980 2312

*New databases in FY2004 that remained in our collection through FY2005.

FT in "Total FT", "PDF FT", and "HTML FT" refers to Full Text.
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Total Session & Search Comparisons

FY2004 FY2005
Total Sessions 5,509 10,901
Total Searches 25,833 35,854

The two year comparison used only those databases from FY2004 that were common and continued in FY2005. 
All databases shown for FY2005 were continued from FY2004. There were no new databases added. Two 
databases that continued but changed vendors were Books in Print and PsychInfo. There are no usable statistics 
for either in FY2005 therefore they were removed from the FY2004 total numbers.
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 UMS Annual Comparison of Search Statistics through EBSCOHost  
Using UMFK's fiscal year dates

Cumulative Searches: UMS FY04 UMS FY05 % Change
Academic Search Premier 397045 523579 31.9%
Agricola 15831 12025 -24.0%
American Humanities Index* 2328 4184 79.7%
Biomedical Reference Collection: Basic* 5625 5495 -2.3%
Business Source Premier 31861 39066 22.6%
CINAHL 50972 47897 -6.0%
Clinical Pharmacology 2126 2765 30.1%
Communication & Mass Media Complete* 4881 17310 254.6%
EBSCO Animals 6871 5465 -20.5%
Econlit* 5850 6212 6.2%
ERIC 63859 54720 -14.3%
Funk & Wagnalls New World Encyclopedia 4624 4714 1.9%
GeoRef* 6699 8246 23.1%
Health Source - Consumer Edition 13927 16207 16.4%
Health Source: Nursing/Academic Edition 17697 16915 -4.4%
MAS Ultra - School Edition 4899 4035 -17.6%
MasterFILE Premier 15874 12099 -23.8%
MEDLINE 45098 39721 -11.9%
Middle Search Plus 10942 13965 27.6%
Military & Government Collection 3626 2406 -33.6%
MLA International Bibliography 10137 10296 1.6%
NoveList* 618 923 49.4%
NoveList K-8* 349 351 0.6%
Nursing and Allied Health Collection: Basic* 9493 11233 18.3%
Pre-CINAHL* 2290 3786 65.3%
Primary Search 10610 11390 7.4%
Regional Business News 3087 2273 -26.4%
The Serials Directory 3738 2389 -36.1%
SPORTDiscus* 6798 6596 -3.0%
Totals 757,755 886,263 17.0%

Searches represent the number of times a patron/user initiated a search in a database.
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UMS Annual Comparison of Login Statistics through EBSCOHost  
Using UMFK's fiscal year dates

Cumulative Searches: UMS FY04 UMS FY05 % Change
Academic Search Premier 118838 190142 60.0%
Agricola 5225 5913 13.2%
American Humanities Index* 528 1380 161.4%
Biomedical Reference Collection: Basic* 1147 1703 48.5%
Business Source Premier 9795 13535 38.2%
CINAHL 20564 23318 13.4%
Clinical Pharmacology 582 949 63.1%
Communication & Mass Media Complete* 890 4175 369.1%
EBSCO Animals 1080 982 -9.1%
Econlit* 865 1653 91.1%
ERIC 21774 23434 7.6%
Funk & Wagnalls New World Encyclopedia 854 935 9.5%
GeoRef* 982 N/A N/A
Health Source - Consumer Edition 3416 5163 51.1%
Health Source: Nursing/Academic Edition 4528 5641 24.6%
MAS Ultra - School Edition 1124 1236 10.0%
MasterFILE Premier 3344 4047 21.0%
MEDLINE 15267 17102 12.0%
Middle Search Plus 1814 1913 5.5%
Military & Government Collection 776 728 -6.2%
MLA International Bibliography 3385 4087 20.7%
NoveList* 302 484 60.3%
NoveList K-8* 231 203 -12.1%
Nursing and Allied Health Collection: Basic* 2320 3484 50.2%
Pre-CINAHL* 539 1149 113.2%
Primary Search 1945 2259 16.1%
Regional Business News 694 683 -1.6%
The Serials Directory 986 1045 6.0%
SPORTDiscus* 1584 1882 18.8%
Totals 225,379 319,225 41.6%

The numbers above represent the number of logins (sessions) and searches UMS had 
across UMFK's fiscal years 2004 and 2005. UMS's fiscal year is from July to the end of 
June whereas UMFK's fiscal year is from May to the end of April. The UMS numbers were 
adjusted to reflect only the activity for UMFK's fiscal year. 
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Database Use Comparisons between UMS and UMFK - FY2005
(Adjustments have been made to the UMS numbers to reflect Blake Library's fiscal year numbers only which are May 1 - 
April 30.)

Search Statistics through EBSCOHost  FY2005: UMS and UMFK 
(Excludes Statewide Database Totals)

Cumulative Searches: UMS FY05 UMFK FY05 UMFK % of Total FY04 %
Academic Search Premier 523579 23409 4.5% 4.1
Agricola 12025 70 0.6% 0.5
American Humanities Index 4184 66 1.6% 0.7
Biomedical Reference Collection: Basic 5495 169 3.1% 1.3
Business Source Premier 39066 1173 3.0% 1.5
CINAHL 47897 1990 4.2% 2.3
Clinical Pharmacology 2765 108 3.9% 1.0
Communication & Mass Media Complete 17310 70 0.4% 0.4
EBSCO Animals 5465 110 2.0% 2.1
Econlit 6212 401 6.5% 0.5
ERIC 54720 3963 7.2% 7.2
Funk & Wagnalls New World Encyclopedia 4714 93 2.0% 1.1
GeoRef 8246 46 0.6% 1.3
Health Source - Consumer Edition 16207 739 4.6% 2.2
Health Source: Nursing/Academic Edition 16915 712 4.2% 1.4
MAS Ultra - School Edition 4035 95 2.4% 1.3
MasterFILE Premier 12099 134 1.1% 1.0
MEDLINE 39721 776 2.0% 1.9
Middle Search Plus 13965 183 1.3% 2.4
Military & Government Collection 2406 130 5.4% 1.8
MLA Directory of Periodicals 426 51 12.0% N/A
MLA International Bibliography 10296 18 0.2% 0.2
NoveList 923 7 0.8% 4.4
NoveList K-8 351 9 2.6% 4.3
Nursing and Allied Health Collection: Basic 11233 604 5.4% 2.5
Pre-CINAHL 3786 87 2.3% 1.3
Primary Search 11390 252 2.2% 2.3
Regional Business News 2273 122 5.4% 1.2
The Serials Directory 2389 161 6.7% 2.1
SPORTDiscus 6596 106 1.6% 1.2
Totals 886,689 35,854 4.0% 3.4%

Searches represent the number of times a patron/user initiated a search in a database.
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Login Statistics through EBSCOHost  FY2005: UMS and UMFK 
(Excludes Statewide Database Totals)

Cumulative Searches: UMS FY05 UMFK FY05 UMFK % of Total FY04 %
Academic Search Premier 190142 6951 3.7% 3.1
Agricola 5913 31 0.5% 0.3
American Humanities Index 1380 19 1.4% 2.3
Biomedical Reference Collection: Basic 1703 51 3.0% 1.2
Business Source Premier 13535 305 2.3% 1.5
CINAHL 23318 665 2.9% 1.9
Clinical Pharmacology 949 34 3.6% 0.9
Communication & Mass Media Complete 4175 34 0.8% 0.7
EBSCO Animals 982 37 3.8% 3.0
Econlit 1653 76 4.6% 0.9
ERIC 23434 1332 5.7% 2.8
Funk & Wagnalls New World Encyclopedia 935 30 3.2% 1.4
GeoRef N/A 7 N/A 2.3
Health Source - Consumer Edition 5163 185 3.6% 1.6
Health Source: Nursing/Academic Edition 5641 235 4.2% 0.9
MAS Ultra - School Edition 1236 35 2.8% 1.0
MasterFILE Premier 4047 96 2.4% 2.1
MEDLINE 17102 263 1.5% 0.5
Middle Search Plus 1913 59 3.1% 2.3
Military & Government Collection 728 42 5.8% 1.7
MLA Directory of Periodicals 682 6 0.9% N/A
MLA International Bibliography 4087 2 0.0% 0.3
NoveList 484 4 0.8% 0.3
NoveList K-8 203 2 1.0% 3.5
Nursing and Allied Health Collection: Basic 3484 184 5.3% 2.7
Pre-CINAHL 1149 33 2.9% 2.2
Primary Search 2259 68 3.0% 2.6
Regional Business News 683 33 4.8% 1.2
The Serials Directory 1045 48 4.6% 1.7
SPORTDiscus 1882 34 1.8% 0.9
Totals 319,907 10,901 3.4% 2.4%

Logins/Sessions represent the number of times a patron/user entered a database.

Annual % Comparison of UMFK's Database Use In the UM System
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Alphabetical List of Indexes and Databases 
for the University of Maine at Fort Kent - FY 2004 

 
-A- 
Academic Search Premier 
Access UN 
AccessScience 
Admiralty and Maritime Law Guide* 
Agencywide Documents Access and Mangement System* 
Agricola  
Agricultural Statistics* 
America: History and Life 
American Slavery: A Composite Autobiography  
Annals of American History 
Anthropological Index of the Royal Anthropological Institute* 
Aquatic Sciences and Fisheries 
Archive of European Integration*  
Archives* 
Art Index  
Art Index Retrospective  
Article@INIST*  
Avalon Project at Yale Law School*  
-B- 
BioMedCentral 
Biomedical Reference Collection: Basic  
BIOSIS Previews  
Books in Print with Reviews  
Britannica Online 
Business and Company Resource Center 
Business Source Premier  
-C-  
Census 2000 Gateway* 
Child Abuse, Child Welfare & Adoption Database  
Christian Science Monitor 
CINAHL - Nursing  
Clinical Pharmacology 
CogPrints Electronic Archive 
Collection of National Copyright Laws* 
Combined Health Information Database* 
Congressional Bills* 
Contemporary Authors 
Contemporary Literary Criticism Select 
Contemporary Women’s Issues 
Cooperative Forestry Research Unit* 
CQ Researcher 
CRIS - Current Research Information System*  
-D-  
Dictionary of Literary Biography 
Dictionary of Mining, Mineral & Related Terms* 
Dictionary of Newfoundland English Online*  
Directory of Bills* 
Directory of Open Access Journals*  
(*Unlicensed titles)
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-E- 
Earthquake Engineering Abstracts* 
EBSCO Animals 
EBSCOHost Database Collection  
EBSCOHost Database Collection (ADA Compliant Interface) 
EconLit 
Electronic journals: Full Text (EBSCO Online)  
Electronic Theses & Dissertations (UMaine)*  
Energy Citations Database*  
ERIC – Education 
Esp@cenet*  
-F-  
Fed In Print: An Index to Federal Reserve Economic Research*  
Frontiers in Education Clearing House*  
FSTA: Food Science & Technology Abstracts 
Funk and Wagnalls New World Enyclopedia  
-G-  
Gale Dictionary of Literary Biography 
Gale Literature Databases 
GeoRef (different from GeoRef Preview Database) 
GeoRef Preview Database 
Global Books in Print (links to the same database as Books in Print) 
GrayLIT Network*  
-H-  
Health Source: Consumer Edition WEB  
Health Source: Nursing/Academic Edition 
Historical Abstracts  
Historical Newspapers Online  
-I-  
IBIDS database*  
IDEAS* 
IIE Passport*  
Ingenta*  
-L- 
Legislative Reports*  
Library Reference Center (Library Science)* 
Literature Resource Center  
-M- 
Maine Census Population Totals*  
Maine Music Box* 
Maine Newsstand  
Maine Revised Statutes*  
Maine Superior Court Decisions*  
Making of America Journals (Cornell)* 
Making of America Journals (Michigan)* 
MAS Ultra -School Edition  
MasterFILE Premier  
MEDLINE  
MEMAP (Maine Environmental Monitoring and Assessment Program Index)* 
Middle Search Plus  
Military & Government Collection  
MLA International Bibliography 
MULS (Maine Union List of Serials)*  
(*Unlicensed titles )
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-N-  
National Criminal Justice Reference Service Abstracts Database*  
National Gallery of Art: the collection*  
National Sea Grant Library Database* 
National Technical Information Service Technical Reports*  
Nature 
NetLibrary  
New York Times 
New York Times Article Archive* 
Newspapers (Proquest) 
NISEE Database of University Research Reports Series*  
NoveList K-8 
NoveList  
Nursing & Allied Health Collection: Basic 
-O- 
Oxford English Dictionary (CD Version)*  
Oxford Reference Online 
-P- 
PEARL (Public Education Access to Environmental Information in Maine)*  
POPLINE* 
Pre-Cinahl 
Primary Search 
ProQuest Newspapers  
PsycINFO  
-R-  
Regional Business News  
Robert Venn Carr, Jr. Online Gallery* 
Royal Historical Society Bibliography* 
-S-  
Scribner Writers 
Searchasaurus 
Serials directory 
Sociological Abstracts 
Spatial Odyssey*  
SPORTDiscus 
Statistical Abstract of the United States*  
Sweet’s: the construction marketplace* 
-T-  
Techstreet: Technical Information Superstore* 
Thomas Register* 
TOXLINE* 
TRIS online* 
Twayne’s Authors Series 
-U-  
United States State Materials* 
USPTO Web Patent Database*  
USPTO Web Trademark Database* 
-V-  
 Value Line Research Center 
 
 
*Unlicensed titles 
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-W- 
Wall Street Journal (Eastern ed.)  
Washington Post 
Wildlife and Ecology Studies Worldwide 
World Book Multimedia Encyclopedia*  
WorldCat  
Wright American Fiction* 
-Z- 
Zoological Record 
 
*Unlicensed titles 

 
 

Index and Database changes FY2004 
 
New Titles 
America: History and Life 
Historical Abstracts 
New York Times Article Archive (in place of index) 
Sociological Abstracts 
 
Deleted Titles
American Humanities Index 
American National Biography 
College Source – Computer File 
Communication and Mass Media Complete 
New York Times Index, 1851-1922 
ProQuest Reference Collection 
 
Name Changes (licensed and unlicensed* titles)
None 
 
New Unlicensed Titles
Admiralty and Maritime Law Guide 
Archive of European Integration 
Collection of National Copyright Laws 
POPLINE 
 
Deleted Unlicensed Titles
ASCE Civil Engineering Database 
  
New Links to Same or Similar Titles
EBSCOHost Database Collection (ADA Compliant Interface) 
Global Books in Print 
ProQuest Newspapers 
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Database Budget Breakdown 
Not Available Online 
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